Resolution No.: 17-397

Introduced:

April 24, 2012

Adopted:

April 24, 2012

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: County Council

SUBJECT: County Executive's Appointments to the Commission on Juvenile Justice

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

The County Executive's appointments to the Commission on Juvenile Justice are confirmed.

Type of Position: Public

Timothy Hwang

N. Potomac

7/31/2012

(Replaces Mary Robinson's unexpired term—

Partial Term)

Type of Position: Public

Barry Moultrie

Derwood

7/31/2013

(Replaces Stacey Boehm-Russell's unexpired

term—Partial Term)

Type of Position: Public

Perry Paylor

Silver Spring

7/31/2012

(Replaces Kim Bobola's unexpired term—Partial

Term)

Type of Position: Public

Carlean Ponder

Silver Spring

7/31/2012

(Replaces Sharon Diamant's unexpired term-

Partial Term)

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council